

JEN@BULLSEYEBULLDOGS.COM 608-213-6711 WWW.BULLSEYEBULLDOGS.COM

STUD SERVICE CONTRACT

The following agreement is between <u>BULLSEYE BULLDOGS</u>, ("seller") for the purchase and sale of one stud service to ("buyer")

NAME OF PERSON(S) BUYER:		
ADDRESS		
EMAIL:		
PHONE(s):		
MEGATRON'S STUD FEE:		
INFORMATION OF DAM TO BE BRED:		
NAME OF DOG:	NUMBER OF PREVIOUS LITTERS?	
DATE OF BIRTH:	COLOR:	
REGISTRATION#:	SIRE NAME:	

Dam owner MUST provide proof of progesterone testing for their female. Should the female not be tested, and she does not take, no re-breed will be offered.

Microchip #:

Stud services rendered are not to be sold or used on any other female than one presented at original contract signing. Should something happen to original female prior to breeding and/or rebreed, a replacement female may be presented to the stud owner for approval. If the stud owner does not agree to a replacement female, this contract shall be considered fulfilled.

PAYMENT TO: CASHAPP \$JenWalters1 PP: (friends or family) jennifer@littlejons.com

ZELLE: 608-213-6711 VENMO: @jennifer-walters1

* BUYER PHYS ALL FEES

:	٦it	:_	۱.
ır	٦IT	ıa	ıc

The seller transfers all rights, privileges, and responsibilities associated with the ownership of said ('semen") to the buyer subject to the conditions set forth below as of the date specified. This represents the entire agreement between seller and buyer in an outright sale. The buyer agrees that **BULLSEYE**

BULLDOGS is solely responsible for the safe transportation (at buyers' expense) of said "shipment" and agrees to pay **BULLSEYE BULLDOGS** upon the signature of this contract.

*MONIES RECEIVED FROM BUYER PURSUANT TO ANY CONTRACT TERMS LISTED IN THIS CONTRACT ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.

AKC registration on all litters will be approved by the fourth week after birth to ensure that all puppies are still living.

BUYERS SIGNATURE:

DATE:

PURCHASE PRICE OF "SEMEN" \$

USD

SHIPPING ESTIMATE: BOX, Prep, FEDEX \$350

Counter to Counter Shipping \$450

BULLSEYE BULLDOGS does require a signature upon arrival.

BULLSEYE BULLDOGS sends Viable semen, with active and strong motility and a high semen count. An ISPERM (Computer Generated Semen Analysis) is included with ALL collections! Should package arrive to buyer and a "Claim of dead semen" be announced, a full work-up and analysis must be emailed or sent to BULLSEYE BULLDOGS within one hour upon arrival.

BULLSEYE BULLDOGS is not responsible for shipping if lost, stolen, delayed or damaged.

BULLSEYE BULLDOGS presumes that two live puppies born is considered a litter.

female. Should the female in the breeding not take on the first breeding, <u>BULLSEYE BULLDOGS</u> requires written documentation from a licensed veterinarian to include an ultrasound with the females' microchip number. Upon receipt of this information from the veterinarian, <u>BULLSEYE BULLDOGS</u> will provide one breeding for repeat, but shipping is again at buyer's expense. If the breeding does not take

BULLSEYE BULLDOGS nor the sire to the litter is responsible for the number of eggs produced by the

for a second time, there will be no more available rebreeds and the sire owner no longer owes anything pertaining to the items listed in this contract. Dam owner agrees to use semen in one insemination.

<u>BULLSEYE BULLDOGS</u> presumes that dam owner will notify once heat cycle has begun. This is including but not limited to the first signs of swelling. <u>BULLSEYE BULLDOGS</u> is not responsible for lack of organization skills and last-minute planning. If we are not notified within a minimum of 24 hours prior to shipping, a \$500.00 (emergency rushed) fee will be applied.

Should said litter be born with cleft palates or deformities are present in the litter, this again is not qualified reasoning for a repeat breeding as many of these can take place due to lack of proper prenatal care.

initia	IS

Should a deposit be placed on a stud that passes away, buyer will be presented to use frozen semen from said stud. If no frozen semen is available, another stud in the sire's program will be offered of sire owners choosing to complete the breeding.

Social media slander is not a product of professionalism or any form of professional conduct. Should any issue arise, we would hope to come to an agreement whereas both parties, agree, pursuant to signed contract. Any social media slander will void contract and all agreed terms.

BULLSEYE BULLDOGS strives to provide an easy safe transaction for both parties.

